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Analisis univariat

Statistics
Pendidikan Usia Pekerjaan
N Valid 23 23 23
Missing 0 0 0
Pendidikan
Frequenc Valid
y Percent Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid SD 3 13.0 13.0 13.0
SMP 6 26.1 26.1 39.1
SMA 12 52.2 52.2 91.3
D3 1 4.3 4.3 95.7
S1 1 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 23 100.0 100.0
Usia
Frequenc Valid
y Percent Percent Cumulative Percent
Valid 45.00 1 4.3 4.3 4.3
46.00 1 4.3 4.3 8.7
47.00 1 4.3 4.3 13.0
49.00 1 4.3 4.3 17.4
50.00 3 13.0 13.0 30.4
51.00 1 4.3 4.3 34.8
52.00 2 8.7 8.7 43.5
53.00 2 8.7 8.7 52.2
55.00 2 8.7 8.7 60.9
56.00 1 4.3 4.3 65.2
57.00 1 4.3 4.3 69.6
58.00 1 4.3 4.3 73.9
59.00 1 4.3 4.3 78.3
60.00 5 21.7 21.7 100.0

63



Total 23 100.0 100.0

Pekerjaan
Cumulat
Frequenc Valid ive
y Percent Percent Percent
Valid Ibu Rumah 12 52.2 52.2 52.2
Tangga
Wiraswasta 10 43.5 43.5 95.7
PNS 1 4.3 4.3 100.0
Total 23 100.0 100.0
Case Processing Summary
Cases
Valid Missing Total
Perce
N Percent N Percent N nt
sistolel 23  100.0% 0 0.0% 23 100.0
%
diastolel 23  100.0% 0 0.0% 23 100.0
%
sistole2 23  100.0% 0 0.0% 23 100.0
%
diastole2 23 100.0% 0 0.0% 23 100.0
%
Descriptives
Statistic  Std. Error
sistolel Mean 148.9022 .78783
95% Confidence Interval Lower 147.2683
for Mean Bound
Upper 150.5360
Bound
5% Trimmed Mean 148.7736
Median 147.8750
Variance 14.276
Std. Deviation 3.77829
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diastolel

sistole?

diastole2

Minimum

Maximum

Range

Interquartile Range
Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

95% Confidence Interval
for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean
Median

Variance

Std. Deviation
Minimum
Maximum

Range
Interquartile Range
Skewness

Kurtosis

Mean

95% Confidence Interval
for Mean

5% Trimmed Mean
Median

Variance

Std. Deviation
Minimum
Maximum

Range
Interquartile Range
Skewness
Kurtosis

Mean

143.13

157.13

14.00

5.38

.565

-.325

93.6739

Lower 93.2022
Bound
Upper
Bound

94.1456

93.6102

93.7500

1.190

1.09086

92.13

96.50

4.38

1.25

.564

742

140.2446

Lower 139.9006
Bound
Upper
Bound

140.5886

140.2337
140.1250
.633
.719548
138.63
142.13
3.50

1.13

159

.388
89.8478
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481
.935

22746

481
.935

.16587

481
.935

.14554



95% Confidence Interval Lower 89.5460

for Mean Bound
Upper 90.1496
Bound
5% Trimmed Mean 89.8741
Median 89.7500
Variance 487
Std. Deviation .69796
Minimum 88.00
Maximum 91.13
Range 3.13
Interquartile Range 1.00
Skewness -.333 481
Kurtosis 1.071 .935
Analisis Bivariat
Tests of Normality
Kolmogorov-Smirnov2 Shapiro-Wilk
Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig.
sistolel 129 23 .200° .958 23  .420
diastolel .130 23 .200° .939 23  .173
sistole2 .093 23 .200" .987 23  .984
diastole2 164 23 .108 943 23  .208
*, This is a lower bound of the true significance.
a. Lilliefors Significance Correction
Paired Samples Statistics
Std.
Mean N Deviation Std. Error Mean
Pair 1 sistolel 148.9022 23 3.77829 78783
diastolel 93.6739 23 1.09086 22746
Pair 2 sistole2  140.2446 23 .79548 .16587
diastole2  89.8478 23 .69796 14554
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Paired Samples Correlations

Significance
Correlatio One-Sided  Two-
N n p Sided p
Pair 1 sistolel & 23 124 287 574
diastolel
Pair 2 sistole2 & 23 .051 409 .818
diastole2
Paired Samples Test
Paired Differences Significance
Std. 95% Confidence Interval One-
Std. Error of the Difference Sided Two-Sided
Mean  Deviation Mean Lower Upper t df p p
Pair 1  sistolel - 55.22826 3.80073 .79251 53.58470 56.87182 69.688 22 <.001 <.001
diastolel
Pair2 sistole2 - 50.39674 1.03123 .21503 49.95080 50.84267 234.376 22 <.001 <.001
diastole2
Paired Samples Effect Sizes
95% Confidence
Standardiz Point Interval
erd Estimate Lower Upper
Pair 1 sistolel - Cohen's d 3.80073 14531 10.246 18.807
diastolel Hedges' 3.93674 14.029 9.892 18.157
correction
Pair 2 sistole2 - Cohen's d 1.03123 48.871 34.523 63.195
diastole2 Hedges' 1.06813 47.182 33.330 61.012
correction
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a. The denominator used in estimating the effect sizes.

Cohen's d uses the sample standard deviation of the mean difference.

Hedges' correction uses the sample standard deviation of the mean difference, plus a
correction factor
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